
 

   

   

 
         

         

   

   

       
     
 

   

 

   

Final Scores and Standings - Solar Decathlon 2002 
These are the final scores for Solar Decathlon 2002. 

Overall Results 
Overall 

Standing
Overall 
Points

Team 

University of Colorado 875.3 1 
University of Virginia 849.52 2
 
Auburn University 840.33 3
 
University of Maryland 777.92 4
 
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 777.9 5
 
Crowder College 725 6
 
University of Puerto Rico 712.22 7
 
University of Texas at Austin 709.33 8
 
University of Missouri‐Rolla 652.24 9
 
University of Delaware 543.45 10
 
Tuskegee University 513.38 11
 
Carnegie Mellon 502.02 12
 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 251.96 13
 
Texas A&M University 122.8 14 



         
                 

                   

   
     

 

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

   
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

     

     

 

 

 
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

     

Final Scores and Standings by Team 
These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.
 
NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.
 

University of Colorado 
Final Overall Points: 875.3 
Contest Name Place Points 

Final Overall Standing: 1 

Design and Livability 
Presentation and Simulation 
Communication and Graphics 
Comfort Zone 
Refrigeration 
Hot Water 
Energy Balance 
Lighting 
Home Business 
Getting Around 

University of Virginia 

5 
5 
1 
1 
6 
5 
1 
3 
3 
3 

134.46 
65.9 
93.08 
84.42 
59.62 
77.69 
100 
90.13 
85.38 
84.62 

Final Overall Points: 848.52 Final Overall Standing: 2 
Contest Place Points 
Design and Livability 1 200 
Presentation and Simulation 7 63.66 
Communication and Graphics 4 60.77 
Comfort Zone 9 50.58 
Refrigeration 4 76.54 
Hot Water 9 72.31 
Energy Balance 1 100 
Lighting 4 88.38 
Home Business Home Business 66 82 44 82.44 
Getting Around 7 53.85 

Auburn University 
Final Overall Points: 840.33 Final Overall Standing: 3 
Contest 
Design and Livability 
Presentation and Simulation 
Communication and Graphics 
Comfort Zone 
Refrigeration 
Hot Water 
Energy Balance 
Lighting 
Home Business 
Getting Around 

Place
 
6
 
8
 
2
 
3
 
3
 
2
 
1
 
7
 
7
 
2
 

Points 
105.69 
61.24 
80.77 
68.46 
77.31 
88.46 
100 
85.32 
80.77 
92.31 



         
                 

                   

   
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

         
     

 

   

   

   

 

 

 

     

     

 

 

 
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

     

Final Scores and Standings by Team 
These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.
 
NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.
 

University of Maryland 
Final Overall Points: 777.92 
Contest Place Points 

Final Overall Standing: 4 

Design and Livability 9 74.92 
Presentation and Simulation 3 73.65 
Communication and Graphics 6 58.46 
Comfort Zone 2 68.46 
Refrigeration 5 68.08 
Hot Water 1 95 
Energy Balance 1 100 
Lighting 5 87.68 
Home Business 6 82.44 
Getting Around 5 69.23 

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 
Final Overall Points: 777.9 Final Overall Standing: 5 
Contest Name Place Points 
Design and Livability 4 153.85 
Presentation and Simulation 1 83.66 
Communication and Graphics 4 60.77 
Comfort Zone 7 54.81 
Refrigeration 10 47.69 
Hot Water 4 80.38 
Energy Balance 7 33.33 
Lighting 2 92 
Home Business Home Business 88 71.4171.41 
Getting Around 1 100 

Crowder College 
Final Overall Points: 725 Final Overall Standing: 6 
Contest 
Design and Livability 
Presentation and Simulation 
Communication and Graphics 
Comfort Zone 
Refrigeration 
Hot Water 
Energy Balance 
Lighting 
Home Business 
Getting Around 

Place 
11 
11 
5 
5 
2 
7 
1 
1 
1 
6 

Points 
46.15 
38.08 
59.23 
64.62 
82.69 
75.77 
100 
96.92 
100 
61.54 



         
                 

                   

     
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

       
     

 

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

     

     

 

           
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

     

Final Scores and Standings by Team 
These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.
 
NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.
 

University of Puerto Rico 
Final Overall Points: 712.22 
Contest Place Points 

Final Overall Standing: 7 

Design and Livability 2 184.62 
Presentation and Simulation 4 72.09 
Communication and Graphics 7 52.31 
Comfort Zone 13 28.08 
Refrigeration 8 50.38 
Hot Water 6 77.02 
Energy Balance 5 55.55 
Lighting 6 85.73 
Home Business 11 60.29 
Getting Around 8 46.15 

University of Texas at Austin 
Final Overall Points: 709.33 Final Overall Standing: 8 
Contest Name Place Points 
Design and Livability 3 169.23 
Presentation and Simulation 6 64.91 
Communication and Graphics 3 70.77 
Comfort Zone 10 48.65 
Refrigeration 11 47.31 
Hot Water 10 71.92 
Energy Balance 4 66.66 
Lighting 8 76.03 
Home Business 9 70.77 
Getting Around 11 23.08 

University of Missouri‐Rolla and Rolla Technical Institute 
Final Overall Points: 652.24 Final Overall Standing: 9 
Contest Place Points 
Design and Livability 10 61.54 
Presentation and Simulation 14 7.75 
Communication and Graphics 10 29.23 
Comfort Zone 6 60.38 
Refrigeration 1 90.77 
Hot Water 3 83.08 
Energy Balance 2 88.88 
Lighting 10 69.58 
Home Business 4 84.1 
Getting Around 4 76.92 



         
                 

                   

   
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

     

     

 

 

 
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

     

Final Scores and Standings by Team 
These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.
 
NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.
 

University of Delaware 
Final Overall Points: 543.45 
Contest Place Points 

Final Overall Standing: 10 

Design and Livability 
Presentation and Simulation 
Communication and Graphics 
Comfort Zone 
Refrigeration 
Hot Water 
Energy Balance 
Lighting 
Home Business 
Getting Around 

Tuskegee University 

12 
9 
9 
4 
9 
8 
3 
9 
10 
12 

30.77 
52.86 
34.62 
65.58 
50.38 
73.85 
77.77 
71.97 
70.26 
15.38 

Final Overall Points: 513.38 Final Overall Standing: 11 
Contest Place Points 
Design and Livability 7 88.31 
Presentation and Simulation 12 32.17 
Communication and Graphics 8 43.85 
Comfort Zone 8 53.85 
Refrigeration 12 45 
Hot Water 12 45 
Energy Balance 8 22.22 
Lighting 12 64.78 
Home Business Home Business 22 87.4487.44 
Getting Around 10 30.77 

Carnegie Mellon 
Final Overall Points: 502.02 Final Overall Standing: 12 
Contest 
Design and Livability 
Presentation and Simulation 
Communication and Graphics 
Comfort Zone 
Refrigeration 
Hot Water 
Energy Balance 
Lighting 
Home Business 
Getting Around 

Place 
8 
2 
12 
11 
13 
11 
9 
11 
5 
9 

Points 
75.08 
82.89 
23.85 
35.77 
31.54 
61.54 
11.11 
69.1 
82.69 
38.46 



         
                 

                   

         
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

   
     

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

     

     

 

Final Scores and Standings by Team 
These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.
 
NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.
 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
Final Overall Points: 251.96 
Contest Place Points 

Final Overall Standing: 13 

Design and Livability 
Presentation and Simulation 
Communication and Graphics 
Comfort Zone 
Refrigeration 
Hot Water 
Energy Balance 
Lighting 
Home Business 
Getting Around 

Texas A&M University 

14
 
10
 
13
 
12
 
7
 
13
 
6
 
13
 
12
 
13
 

‐48.62 
40.09 
4.62 
31.35 
55.77 
40 

44.44 
56.37 
30.24 
7.69 

Final Overall Points: 122.8 Final Overall Standing: 14
 
Contest 
Design and Livability 
Presentation and Simulation 
Communication and Graphics 
Comfort Zone 
Refrigeration 
Hot Water 
Energy Balance 
Lighting 
Home Business 

Place 
13
 
13
 
11
 
14
 
14
 
14
 
10
 
14
 
13
 

Points 
0
 

30.44
 
27.69
 
0
 
0
 
35
 
0
 
23
 
6.67 

Getting Around Getting Around 1414 00 



         
                     

         

         

 

   

   

 

     

   

   

         

       

 

   

         

 

   

         

   

 

 

         

   

       

   

   

 

 

         

   

     

   

Final Scores and Standings by Contest 
These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition. 

Design and Livability Contest Results 

Presentation and Simulation Contest Results 

Auburn University 

169.23 3 

Team Points Place 

University of Maryland 

153.85 

University of Missouri‐Rolla 
74.92 9 

Crowder College 

105.69 6 

4 

University of Puerto Rico 
University of Virginia 

184.62 2 

University of Colorado 

200 1 

Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 
134.46 5 

University of Texas at Austin 

75.08 8 
Tuskegee University 

46.15 11 

88.31 7 

University of Delaware 

61.54 10 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
0  13  

Carnegie Mellon 

30.77 12 
Texas A&M University 

‐48.62 14 

Presentation and Simulation Contest Results 

University of Missouri‐Rolla 

40.09 10 
Crowder College 

32.17 12Tuskegee University 

63.66 7 
61.24 8 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 

7.75 14 
Texas A&M University 30.44 13 

83.66 1 

University of Texas at Austin 

73.65 3 

38.08 11 

University of Maryland 

52.86 9University of Delaware 

Carnegie Mellon 

Team Points Place 

Auburn University 

64.91 6 

Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 

72.09 4 
University of Colorado 65.9 5 
University of Puerto Rico 

82.89 2 

University of Virginia 



         
                     

         

       

   

       

         

 

   

   

 

 

         

 

     

   

   

   

       

 

 

 

   

 

   

   

       

   

         

     

   

   

         

Final Scores and Standings by Contest 
These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition. 

Communication and Graphics Contest Results 

Comfort Zone Contest Results 

4 

University of Delaware 
43.85 8 

University of Texas at Austin 

59.23 5 

Team Points Place 

Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 

93.08 1 
Auburn University 

52.31 7 
University of Maryland 

70.77 3 

University of Colorado 

60.77 

Carnegie Mellon 

80.77 2 

Crowder College 

34.62 9 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 

29.23 10 

Tuskegee University 

27.69 11 

University of Puerto Rico 

60.77 4 

Texas A&M University 
23.85 12 

University of Virginia 

58.46 6 

University of Missouri‐Rolla 

4.62 13 

Comfort Zone Contest Results 

Tuskegee University 
50.58 9 

Auburn University 
68.46 2 

Crowder College 
60.38 6 

Texas A&M University 

31.35 12 
Carnegie Mellon 

28.08 

Team Points Place 

University of Colorado 84.42 1 
University of Maryland 

54.81 7 

University of Texas at Austin 

68.46 3 

University of Virginia 

65.58 4 

Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 

64.62 5 

University of Puerto Rico 

53.85 8 

13 

University of Delaware 

48.65 10 

University of Missouri‐Rolla 

35.77 11 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 

0.00 14 



         
                     

     

       

   

   

 

   

 

   

 

         

   

   

     

       

 

         

       

 

   

 

       

   

         

 

   

   

   

     

 

   

         

Final Scores and Standings by Contest 
These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition. 

Refrigeration Contest Results 

Hot Water Contest Results 

University of Missouri‐Rolla 

59.62 6University of Colorado 

90.77 1 

Team Points Place 

Auburn University 77.31 3 

University of Maryland 

82.69 2 

Tuskegee University 

50.38 8 
University of Delaware 

76.54 4 

Crowder College 

68.08 5 

Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 

55.77 7 

University of Virginia 

50.38 9 

Texas A&M University 0 14 

University of Puerto Rico 

31.54 13 
University of Texas at Austin 

47.69 10 

Carnegie Mellon 

47.31 11 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 

45 12 

Hot Water Contest Results 

Crowder College 

88.46 2 
University of Missouri‐Rolla 

95 1 

Team Points Place 

Auburn University 
83.08 3 

University of Texas at Austin 

45 12 

University of Maryland 

77.69 5 
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 

71.92 10 
Carnegie Mellon 

University of Delaware 
72.31 9University of Virginia 

80.38 4 
University of Colorado 

77.02 6University of Puerto Rico 

73.85 8 
75.77 7 

Tuskegee University 
61.54 11 

Texas A&M University 35 14 
40 13University of North Carolina at Charlotte 



         
                     

       

   

 

         

   

 

   

   

     

       

         

   

 

 

   

     

 

 

   

         

 

   

     

         

   

 

   

   

   

       

Final Scores and Standings by Contest 
These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition. 

Energy Balance Contest Results 

Team Points Place 

Auburn University 100 1 
Crowder College 100 1 
University of Colorado 100 1 
University of Maryland 100 1 
University of Virginia 100 1 
University of Missouri‐Rolla 88.88 2 
University of Delaware 77.77 3 
University of Texas at Austin 66.66 4 
University of Puerto Rico 55.55 5 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 44.44 6 
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 33.33 7 
Tuskegee University 22.22 8 
Carnegie Mellon 11.11 9 
Texas A&M University 0 10 

Lighting Contest Results Lighting Contest Results 

Team Points Place 

Crowder College 96.92 1 
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 92 2 
University of Colorado 90.13 3 
University of Virginia 88.38 4 
University of Maryland 87.68 5 
University of Puerto Rico 85.73 6 
Auburn University 85.32 7 
University of Texas at Austin 76.03 8 
University of Delaware 71.97 9 
University of Missouri‐Rolla 69.58 10 
Carnegie Mellon 69.1 11 
Tuskegee University 64.78 12 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 56.37 13 
Texas A&M University 23 14 



         
                     

       

     

 

         

     

   

 

 

   

   

   

   

       

   

 

         

 

   

 

   

         

   

   

 

       

   

 

     

   

         

Final Scores and Standings by Contest 
These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition. 

Home Business Contest Results 

Team Points Place 

Crowder College 100 1 
Tuskegee University 87.44 2 
University of Colorado 85.38 3 
University of Missouri‐Rolla 84.1 4 
Carnegie Mellon 82.69 5 
University of Virginia 82.44 6 
University of Maryland 82.44 6 
Auburn University 80.77 7 
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 71.41 8 
University of Texas at Austin 70.77 9 
University of Delaware 70.26 10 
University of Puerto Rico 60.29 11 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 30.24 12 
Texas A&M University 6.67 13 

Gettingg Around Contest Results 

Team Points Place 

Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University 100 1 
Auburn University 92.31 2 
University of Colorado 84.62 3 
University of Missouri‐Rolla 76.92 4 
University of Maryland 69.23 5 
Crowder College 61.54 6 
University of Virginia 53.85 7 
University of Puerto Rico 46.15 8 
Carnegie Mellon 38.46 9 
Tuskegee University 30.77 10 
University of Texas at Austin 23.08 11 
University of Delaware 15.38 12 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 7.69 13 
Texas A&M University 0 14 
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