# Final Scores and Standings - Solar Decathlon 2002 These are the final scores for Solar Decathlon 2002.

## **Overall Results**

Toom	Overall	Overall
Team	Points	Standing
University of Colorado	875.3	1
University of Virginia	849.52	2
Auburn University	840.33	3
University of Maryland	777.92	4
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	777.9	5
Crowder College	725	6
University of Puerto Rico	712.22	7
University of Texas at Austin	709.33	8
University of Missouri-Rolla	652.24	9
University of Delaware	543.45	10
Tuskegee University	513.38	11
Carnegie Mellon	502.02	12
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	251.96	13
Texas A&M University	122.8	14

These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.

NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.

## **University of Colorado**

Final Overall Points: 875.3	Final Overall Standing: 1	
Contest Name	Place	Points
Design and Livability	5	134.46
Presentation and Simulation	5	65.9
Communication and Graphics	1	93.08
Comfort Zone	1	84.42
Refrigeration	6	59.62
Hot Water	5	77.69
Energy Balance	1	100
Lighting	3	90.13
Home Business	3	85.38
Getting Around	3	84.62

## **University of Virginia**

Final Overall Points: 848.52	Final Overall Standing: 2	2
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	1	200
Presentation and Simulation	7	63.66
Communication and Graphics	4	60.77
Comfort Zone	9	50.58
Refrigeration	4	76.54
Hot Water	9	72.31
Energy Balance	1	100
Lighting	4	88.38
Home Business	6	82.44
Getting Around	7	53.85

#### **Auburn University**

Final Overall Points: 840.33	Final Overall Standing: 3	3
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	6	105.69
Presentation and Simulation	8	61.24
Communication and Graphics	2	80.77
Comfort Zone	3	68.46
Refrigeration	3	77.31
Hot Water	2	88.46
Energy Balance	1	100
Lighting	7	85.32
Home Business	7	80.77
Getting Around	2	92.31

These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.

NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.

#### **University of Maryland**

Final Overall Points: 777.92	Final Overall Standing: 4	
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	9	74.92
Presentation and Simulation	3	73.65
Communication and Graphics	6	58.46
Comfort Zone	2	68.46
Refrigeration	5	68.08
Hot Water	1	95
Energy Balance	1	100
Lighting	5	87.68
Home Business	6	82.44
Getting Around	5	69.23

## **Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University**

Final Overall Points: 777.9	Final Overall Standing: 5	
Contest Name	Place	Points
Design and Livability	4	153.85
Presentation and Simulation	1	83.66
Communication and Graphics	4	60.77
Comfort Zone	7	54.81
Refrigeration	10	47.69
Hot Water	4	80.38
Energy Balance	7	33.33
Lighting	2	92
Home Business	8	71.41
Getting Around	1	100

#### **Crowder College**

Final Overall Points: 725	Final Overall Standing: 6	6
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	11	46.15
Presentation and Simulation	11	38.08
Communication and Graphics	5	59.23
Comfort Zone	5	64.62
Refrigeration	2	82.69
Hot Water	7	75.77
Energy Balance	1	100
Lighting	1	96.92
Home Business	1	100
Getting Around	6	61.54

These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.

NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.

#### **University of Puerto Rico**

Final Overall Points: 712.22	Final Overall Standing: 7	
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	2	184.62
Presentation and Simulation	4	72.09
Communication and Graphics	7	52.31
Comfort Zone	13	28.08
Refrigeration	8	50.38
Hot Water	6	77.02
Energy Balance	5	55.55
Lighting	6	85.73
Home Business	11	60.29
Getting Around	8	46.15

## **University of Texas at Austin**

Final Overall Points: 709.33	Final Overall Standing:	8
Contest Name	Place	Points
Design and Livability	3	169.23
Presentation and Simulation	6	64.91
Communication and Graphics	3	70.77
Comfort Zone	10	48.65
Refrigeration	11	47.31
Hot Water	10	71.92
Energy Balance	4	66.66
Lighting	8	76.03
Home Business	9	70.77
Getting Around	11	23.08

# **University of Missouri-Rolla and Rolla Technical Institute**

Final Overall Points: 652.24	Final Overall Standing: 9	
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	10	61.54
Presentation and Simulation	14	7.75
Communication and Graphics	10	29.23
Comfort Zone	6	60.38
Refrigeration	1	90.77
Hot Water	3	83.08
Energy Balance	2	88.88
Lighting	10	69.58
Home Business	4	84.1
Getting Around	4	76.92

These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.

NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.

#### **University of Delaware**

Final Overall Points: 543.45	Final Overall Standing: 1	10
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	12	30.77
Presentation and Simulation	9	52.86
Communication and Graphics	9	34.62
Comfort Zone	4	65.58
Refrigeration	9	50.38
Hot Water	8	73.85
Energy Balance	3	77.77
Lighting	9	71.97
Home Business	10	70.26
Getting Around	12	15.38

#### **Tuskegee University**

Final Overall Points: 513.38	Final Overall Standing:	11
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	7	88.31
Presentation and Simulation	12	32.17
Communication and Graphics	8	43.85
Comfort Zone	8	53.85
Refrigeration	12	45
Hot Water	12	45
Energy Balance	8	22.22
Lighting	12	64.78
Home Business	2	87.44
Getting Around	10	30.77

#### **Carnegie Mellon**

Final Overall Points: 502.02	Final Overall Standing: 12	
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	8	75.08
Presentation and Simulation	2	82.89
Communication and Graphics	12	23.85
Comfort Zone	11	35.77
Refrigeration	13	31.54
Hot Water	11	61.54
Energy Balance	9	11.11
Lighting	11	69.1
Home Business	5	82.69
Getting Around	9	38.46

These are the final results of Solar Decathlon 2002.

NOTE: The total score for each team takes penalties into account.

#### **University of North Carolina at Charlotte**

Final Overall Points: 251.96	Final Overall Standing: 1	.3
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	14	-48.62
Presentation and Simulation	10	40.09
Communication and Graphics	13	4.62
Comfort Zone	12	31.35
Refrigeration	7	55.77
Hot Water	13	40
Energy Balance	6	44.44
Lighting	13	56.37
Home Business	12	30.24
Getting Around	13	7.69

#### **Texas A&M University**

Final Overall Points: 122.8	Final Overall Standing: 1	14
Contest	Place	Points
Design and Livability	13	0
Presentation and Simulation	13	30.44
Communication and Graphics	11	27.69
Comfort Zone	14	0
Refrigeration	14	0
Hot Water	14	35
Energy Balance	10	0
Lighting	14	23
Home Business	13	6.67
Getting Around	14	0

# **Final Scores and Standings by Contest**

These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition.

#### **Design and Livability Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
University of Virginia	200	1
University of Puerto Rico	184.62	2
University of Texas at Austin	169.23	3
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	153.85	4
University of Colorado	134.46	5
Auburn University	105.69	6
Tuskegee University	88.31	7
Carnegie Mellon	75.08	8
University of Maryland	74.92	9
University of Missouri-Rolla	61.54	10
Crowder College	46.15	11
University of Delaware	30.77	12
Texas A&M University	0	13
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	-48.62	14

#### **Presentation and Simulation Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	83.66	1
Carnegie Mellon	82.89	2
University of Maryland	73.65	3
University of Puerto Rico	72.09	4
University of Colorado	65.9	5
University of Texas at Austin	64.91	6
University of Virginia	63.66	7
Auburn University	61.24	8
University of Delaware	52.86	9
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	40.09	10
Crowder College	38.08	11
Tuskegee University	32.17	12
Texas A&M University	30.44	13
University of Missouri-Rolla	7.75	14

# **Final Scores and Standings by Contest**

These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition.

#### **Communication and Graphics Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
University of Colorado	93.08	1
Auburn University	80.77	2
University of Texas at Austin	70.77	3
University of Virginia	60.77	4
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	60.77	4
Crowder College	59.23	5
University of Maryland	58.46	6
University of Puerto Rico	52.31	7
Tuskegee University	43.85	8
University of Delaware	34.62	9
University of Missouri-Rolla	29.23	10
Texas A&M University	27.69	11
Carnegie Mellon	23.85	12
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	4.62	13

#### **Comfort Zone Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
University of Colorado	84.42	1
University of Maryland	68.46	2
Auburn University	68.46	3
University of Delaware	65.58	4
Crowder College	64.62	5
University of Missouri-Rolla	60.38	6
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	54.81	7
Tuskegee University	53.85	8
University of Virginia	50.58	9
University of Texas at Austin	48.65	10
Carnegie Mellon	35.77	11
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	31.35	12
University of Puerto Rico	28.08	13
Texas A&M University	0.00	14

# **Final Scores and Standings by Contest**

These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition.

#### **Refrigeration Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
University of Missouri-Rolla	90.77	1
Crowder College	82.69	2
Auburn University	77.31	3
University of Virginia	76.54	4
University of Maryland	68.08	5
University of Colorado	59.62	6
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	55.77	7
University of Puerto Rico	50.38	8
University of Delaware	50.38	9
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	47.69	10
Tuskegee University	47.31	11
University of Texas at Austin	45	12
Carnegie Mellon	31.54	13
Texas A&M University	0	14

#### **Hot Water Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
University of Maryland	95	1
Auburn University	88.46	2
University of Missouri-Rolla	83.08	3
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	80.38	4
University of Colorado	77.69	5
University of Puerto Rico	77.02	6
Crowder College	75.77	7
University of Delaware	73.85	8
University of Virginia	72.31	9
University of Texas at Austin	71.92	10
Carnegie Mellon	61.54	11
Tuskegee University	45	12
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	40	13
Texas A&M University	35	14

# **Final Scores and Standings by Contest**These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition.

#### **Energy Balance Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
Auburn University	100	1
Crowder College	100	1
University of Colorado	100	1
University of Maryland	100	1
University of Virginia	100	1
University of Missouri-Rolla	88.88	2
University of Delaware	77.77	3
University of Texas at Austin	66.66	4
University of Puerto Rico	55.55	5
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	44.44	6
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	33.33	7
Tuskegee University	22.22	8
Carnegie Mellon	11.11	9
Texas A&M University	0	10

# **Lighting Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
Crowder College	96.92	1
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	92	2
University of Colorado	90.13	3
University of Virginia	88.38	4
University of Maryland	87.68	5
University of Puerto Rico	85.73	6
Auburn University	85.32	7
University of Texas at Austin	76.03	8
University of Delaware	71.97	9
University of Missouri-Rolla	69.58	10
Carnegie Mellon	69.1	11
Tuskegee University	64.78	12
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	56.37	13
Texas A&M University	23	14

# **Final Scores and Standings by Contest**These are the final scores for the Solar Decathlon 2002 competition.

#### **Home Business Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
Crowder College	100	1
Tuskegee University	87.44	2
University of Colorado	85.38	3
University of Missouri-Rolla	84.1	4
Carnegie Mellon	82.69	5
University of Virginia	82.44	6
University of Maryland	82.44	6
Auburn University	80.77	7
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	71.41	8
University of Texas at Austin	70.77	9
University of Delaware	70.26	10
University of Puerto Rico	60.29	11
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	30.24	12
Texas A&M University	6.67	13

## **Getting Around Contest Results**

Team	Points	Place
Virginia Polytechnical Institute and State University	100	1
Auburn University	92.31	2
University of Colorado	84.62	3
University of Missouri-Rolla	76.92	4
University of Maryland	69.23	5
Crowder College	61.54	6
University of Virginia	53.85	7
University of Puerto Rico	46.15	8
Carnegie Mellon	38.46	9
Tuskegee University	30.77	10
University of Texas at Austin	23.08	11
University of Delaware	15.38	12
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	7.69	13
Texas A&M University	0	14